Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.3-40E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 10 11
Solenoid operated spool valve intrinsically safe
ATEX and IECEx certified
•	 4/2-way impulse valve
•	 4/3-way with spring centred mid position

Max. volume flow		  Qmax =   20 l/min
Leakage volume flow		  see characteristics
Type Code
	 A	 EXi	 4	 - 100 /  T6	 #
International mounting interface standard ISO
Explosion proof solenoid intrinsically safe
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.3-40/2
Coil resistance 100 Ω  (other on request)
Execution T1…T6
Design-Index (Subject to change)
	E x ia I Ma
	 Ex ia II C T5/T6 Ga
II 1 G	 Ex ia II C T6, T5
I M1	E x ia I Ma
NG6
ISO 4401-03
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.3-40E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 10 11
Electrical control
Construction	 Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Protection class	 IP65 acc. to EN 60 529
	 (after correct installation)
Duty time	 Continuous
Switching cycles	 1800/h
Life time	 107 ( cycles per solenoid, theoretically)
Connection/power supply	 Cable entry for cable ∅ 6…12 mm
	 2 leads for +/- and 1 for ground
Temperature class	 T1…T6 to EN 60 079-0
Slip-on coil	 rotatable in steps of 90°,
	 easily exchangable
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-185 (M.Z45)
4/3-way valve spring centred
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/2-way valve impulse	 4/2-way valve with spring reset		  Transitional functions